R
EM3027
Copyright © 2008, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
07/08 – rev B
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Real Time Clock with I2C or SPI, Crystal Temperature
Compensation, Battery Switchover and Trickle Charger
Description

07/08 – rev B
27 www.emmicroelectronic.com
13 Ordering Information
Part Number Package
EM3027 = RTC
SO8B= 8 pin SO8 tape
Interface TP8B= 8 pin TSSOP8 tape
I2C bus = I TP14= 14 pin TSSOP14 tape
SPI bus = S WS11= Wafer sawn 11 MILS
Temperature compensation Functional Temperature
Default Temp. Compensation = D Standard temperature= S
(Factory Standard) Extended temperature= X
SO8BXEM3027 I D
Standard Versions
Part Number Package Functional
Temperature
Interface Delivery Form Marking
EM3027IDSTP8A+ TSSOP8 -40 +85°C I2C Stick , 100 pcs 3027S5
EM3027IDSTP8B+ TSSOP8 -40 +85°C I2C  Tape & Reel, 4000 pcs 3027S5
EM3027IDXTP8B+ TSSOP8 -40 +125°C I2C  Tape & Reel, 4000 pcs 3027X5
EM3027IDSSO08A+ SO8 -40 +85°C I2C  Stick, 97 pcs 3027S5
EM3027IDSSO08B+ SO8 -40 +85°C I2C  Tape & Reel, 2500 pcs 3027S5
EM3027IDXSO08B+ SO8 -40 +125°C I2C  Tape & Reel, 2500 pcs 3027X5
EM3027SDSTP14A+ TSSOP14 -40 +85°C SPI Stick, 96 pcs 3027S6
EM3027SDSTP14B+ TSSOP14 -40 +85°C SPI Tape & Reel, 3500 pcs 3027S6
EM3027SDXTP14B+ TSSOP14 -40 +125°C SPI Tape & Reel, 3500 pcs 3027X6
Please contact Sales office for other versions not shown here and for availability of non standard versions.
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA (EM) makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in
the Company's standard warranty which is detailed in EM's General Terms of Sale located on the Company's web site.
EM assumes no responsibility for any errors which may appear in this document, reserves the right to change devices or